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    Office of the Leader of the Opposition, 

    Parliament of Sri Lanka,  

    Sri Jayewardenepura - Kotte. 

    23rd January 2025. 
 

Budget - 2025 

Committee Stage Program 

(19 allotted days) 

House meets as follows. 
 

February - 2025  

27 - Thursday 

28 - Friday 
 

March - 2025  

01 - Saturday  12 - Wednesday 

03 - Monday  13 - A holiday 

04 - Tuesday  14 - Friday 

05 - Wednesday  15 - Saturday 

06 - Thursday  17 - Monday 

07 - Friday  18 - Tuesday 

08 - Saturday  19 - Wednesday 

10 - Monday  20 - Thursday 

11 - Tuesday  21 - Friday 
 

(9.30 a.m. - 10.00 a.m. -  Business of Parliament as per Standing Order 
22 [items 1-6], Questions for Oral Answers and 

Questions under Standing Order 27 [2]  
 (10.00 a.m. - 6.00 p.m. - Committee stage debate) 

(6.00 p.m. - 6.30 p.m. - Motion at the Adjournment Time) 
 

(Lunch interval from 12.30 p.m. to 1.00 p.m. every Monday, Tuesday, 

Wednesday, Thursday and Saturday)  
 

(Lunch interval from 12.30 p.m. to 1.30 p.m. every Friday)  
 

Division on Third Reading 

Friday, 21st March 2025 at 6.00 p.m. 

 (No Motion at the Adjournment Time on 21.03.2025) 
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Appropriation Bill 

Committee Stage Program of the Budget - 2025 

Date Time Hrs. Head Ministry 

27-02-2025 

Thursday 

 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  

1 His Excellency the President 

2 Office of the Prime Minister 

4 Judges of the Superior Courts 

5 
Office of the Cabinet of 

Ministers 

6 
Office of the Public Service 

Commission 

7 Judicial Service Commission 

8 National Police Commission 

9 Administrative Appeals Tribunal 

10 

Commission to Investigate 

Allegations of Bribery or 

Corruption 

11 
Office of the Finance 

Commission 

13 
Human Rights Commission of 

Sri Lanka 

16 Parliament 

17 
Office of the Leader of the House 

of Parliament 

18 
Office of the Chief Government 

Whip of Parliament 

19 
Office of the Leader of the 

Opposition of Parliament 

20 Election Commission 

21 National Audit Office 

22 

Office of the Parliamentary 

Commissioner for 

Administration 

23 Audit Service Commission  

24 
National Procurement 

Commission  

25 Delimitation Commission 
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Date Time Hrs. Head Ministry 

28-02-2025 

Friday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 

103, 222 

to 224, 

304, 320, 

325 

Ministry of Defence 

189, 225, 

226 

Ministry of Public Security 

and Parliamentary Affairs  

 

01-03-2025  

Saturday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½ 

  

110, 228 

to 236, 

326 

Ministry of Justice and 

National Integration 

 

03-03-2025 

Monday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½   119 Ministry of Energy 

 

04-03-2025 

Tuesday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½   

130, 253 

to 279, 

312 to 

319, 321 

Ministry of Public 

Administration, Provincial 

Councils and Local 

Government 

193, 221, 

328 
Ministry of Labour  

 

05-03-2025  

Wednesday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  

124, 

216, 331 

Ministry of Rural 

Development, Social 

Security and Community 

Empowerment 

151, 290 

Ministry of Fisheries, 

Aquatic and Ocean 

Resources 
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Date Time Hrs. Head Ministry 

06-03-2025 

Thursday 

 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  

111, 210, 

211, 220, 

308 

Ministry of Health and 

Mass Media 

 

07-03-2025 

Friday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 

117, 306, 

307, 336 

Ministry of Transport, 

Highways, Ports and Civil 

Aviation 

123, 309 

to 311, 

332 

Ministry of Urban 

Development, 

Construction and Housing 
 

08-03-2025 

Saturday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  171, 217 
Ministry of Women and 

Child Affairs 

 

10-03-2025 

Monday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  

126,  

212 to 

215, 335 

Ministry of Education, 

Higher Education and 

Vocational Education 
 

11-03-2025 

Tuesday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½   

196 
Ministry of Science and 

Technology 

186, 227 
Ministry of Digital 

Economy 

 

12-03-2025 

Wednesday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  

118, 281, 

282, 285 

to 289, 

292, 327 

Ministry of Agriculture, 

Livestock, Land and 

Irrigation 
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Date Time Hrs. Head Ministry 

14-03-2025 

Friday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 
135, 293, 

337 

Ministry of Plantation and 

Community Infrastructure 

 

15-03-2025 

Saturday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

 

  7 ½ 

  

 

112 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 

Foreign Employment and 

Tourism 

 

17-03-2025 

Monday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  

101, 201 

to 209 

Ministry of Buddhasasana, 

Religious and Cultural 

Affairs 

160, 283, 

284, 291, 

294, 322 

Ministry of Environment 

 

18-03-2025 

Tuesday 

10.00 a.m. 

- 

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  

149, 303 

Ministry of Industry and 

Entrepreneurship 

Development 

194, 219 
Ministry of Youth Affairs 

and Sports 
 

19-03-2025 

Wednesday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½  
116, 295, 

297 to 302 

Ministry of Trade, 

Commerce, Food Security 

and Co-operative 

Development 
 

20-03-2025 

Thursday 

 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 ½   

102, 237 to 

252, 280, 

296, 323, 

324, 329, 

333, 338 

Ministry of Finance, 

Planning and Economic 

Development 

 

21-03-2025 

Friday 

10.00 a.m. 

-  

06.00 p.m. 

7 

102, 237 to 

252, 280, 

296, 323, 

324, 329, 

333, 338 

Ministry of Finance, 

Planning and Economic 

Development 


